

MRP

11-20-1998



100905051 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):
Gilda Georgi, Günther Sawatzki and Friedrich Schweikhardt	Name: Milupa GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Bahnstrasse 14-30
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip: D-61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
08/663,120	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
application, the execution date of the application is:	al Numbers Attached.
application, the execution date of the application is:	al Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee:
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 IX Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 95 JENANZZ 00000150 06663120 1 40.00 (IP)	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 IX Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 95 JENANZZ 00000150 06663120 1 40.00 (IP)	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 IX Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Jenanzz 0000150 06663120 1 40.00 (P) DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH BUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Jenanzz 0000150 06663120 1 40.00 (P) DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 IX Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
application, the execution date of the application is: Addition 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Joseph DeBenedictis Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Jenanzz 0000150 06663120 1 40.00 (P) DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 IX Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH BUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. USE THIS SPACE

CnvAsg.PAT (081095)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Gilda Georgi, Günther Sawatzki, and Friedrich Schweikhardt whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A THREONINE-REDUCED WHEY PROTEIN DOMINANT BABY MILK FOOD, AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME (as amended)

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was			
cxecuted on even date herewith			
□ executed on:			
X filed on: July 29, 1996 Serial No.: 08/663,120			
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:		
WHEREAS, Milupa GmbH & Co. KG, whose post office address	is Bahnstrasse 14-30, D-61381 Friedrichsdorf,		
Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the			
in the United States;	• ,		

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Becon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Gilda Georgi	Address Plantation 24
Where signed the develor	D-61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany
Date C4. M. 98	signature Plda Leony
Winess (optional) 1) Ganthe Soghm	Witness (optional)
July Miss 1-	Print/Type Name
USAWrr.Asa (092292) X Continued	Signature On Next Page

La Continued on Next Page

6

ASSIGNMENT

Page __2___

Assignor Name Günther Sawatzki Where Signed Frix clir cli) clorif Date 04/11/146 Witness (optional) Dr. Gripther Boehn, Promitype Name Signature	Address Ricarda-Huch-strasse 13 D-35516 Münzenberg, Germany Signature Witness (optional) Print/Type Name
Assignor Name Friedrich Schweikhardt Where Signed THE WILLIE GET Date 69/11/93 Witness (optional) MYS. A. HENTICE PrintType Name 77. HELLIZE: Signeum	Address Falkerweg 1 D-61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany Signature Witness (optional) Print/Type Name Signature
Assignor Name Where Signed	Address
Dave Witness (optional)	Signature Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Witness (optional) Print/Typs Name
Species	Signature

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/17/1998 REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0672